FILED FOR RECORD SKARL' H COT WASH BY PRANAMA CO, HILL

AUG I 4 49 PH '02 AUG TOR J MICHAEL GARVISON

AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO: Bobbie
Riverview Community Bank
P. O. Box 1068
Camas, WA 98607-0068

P. O. Box 1068 Camas, WA 98607-0068	`
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT	
LEGAL DESCRIPTION (ABBR.): Sec 15 T3N R10E	County: Skamania
This agreement made and entered into this _15 day of(fully (hereinafter called "Lender"), George E Gross and Susan J Gross, h	
WITHESSETH:	
WHEREAS, Lender entered into an agreement and Owner(s) owed Lender the sum of Two Hundred Three Thousand and 00/100 dollars, (\$203,000.00) as evidenced by a note and mortgage (the term "mortgage" includes a Deed of Trust) executed and delivered on October 26, 2001, which mortgage is duly recorded on OCTOBER 31, 2001, under Auditor's File No. 142737 in the public records in the jurisdiction where the mortgaged property is located which note and mortgage are hereby incorporated herein as part of this instrument: and	
WHEREAS, the undersigned owner of said premises has found it n terms of said loan for the following reasons:	
To alleviate the necessity of refinancing this loan obligation, this loan is hereby modified as follows: The INTEREST RATE is hereby changed to <u>*5.625% effective August 1,2002</u> . Consequently, the MONTHLY PAYMENT is hereby changed from interest only to <u>180</u> monthly payments of principal and interest in the amount of <u>\$1,672.18</u> beginning September 1, 2002 and one final payment in the amount of <u>\$1,670.93</u> due at the MATURITY DATE of <u>August 1, 2017</u>	
NOTWITHSTANDING, all other terms and conditions remain unchar modified terms of said loan so that there shall be no misunderstandi	nged. AND WHEREAS, the parties desire to restate the
THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed that, in consideration of the reasons stated above, as of the date of this agreement the unpaid balance of said indebtedness is Two Hundred Three Thousand 00/100 dollars,(\$203,000.00)) all of which the undersigned promises to pay with interest at \$5.625% per annum until paid and that the same shall be payable regular monthly payments in the amount of One Thousand Stx Hundred Seventy Two and \$8/00 dollars, (\$1,672.18), beginning on the 1st day of September 1, 2002, to be applied first to interest, and balance to principal, plus a sum estimated to be sufficient to discharge taxes and insurance obligations, if applicable, (which estimated sum may be adjusted as necessary) and that in all other respects said mortgage contract shall remain in full force and effect.	
Subject to Terms of Note  Dated:  Date	RIVERVIEW COMMUNITY PANK (Corporate Mortgapee)  Fag. 819-68  6.12/14/1 U-7  Stephmann, AV. P.
STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF FIRECORY	STATE OF WASHINGTON
on this day of Muy 2002.  before me, the undersigned is Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared before me George E Gross, and Susan J Gross, to me known to be the individual(s) described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they have signed the same as their own free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. Given under my rand and omctan sear JULIE K AMIDON  STATE OF WASHINGTON  NOTARY — PUBLIC  My Commission Expires Nov. 15, 2005	on this 25 day of
My Commissión E	ry Public In and for the State of Washington dding at: Washington dding at: 7-1-2006